Parish Rates

JURISDICTION

Monroe Food & Drugs
Monroe
Richwood
Sterlington
West Monroe
East Ouachita Parish
West Ouachita Parish
West Monroe EDD
Sterlington EDD

Walnut St EDD

coL

10

SCHOOL
BOARD

2.00%

2.00%

1.50%

2.00%

3.00%

2.00%

3.00%

3.00%

2.00%

2.00%

(Effective 1/1/2023)

**The rate table below includes the new Walnut St EDD**

STREET IMPR.

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

CITY OF
MONROE
FIRE/ POLICE

0.49%

0.49%

0.49%

EAST/WEST
OUACHITA
PARISH TAX

1.39%

0.39%

POLICE JURY

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

EDD TAX
RATES

1.00%

2.00%

4.25%

FIRE PROT.

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

SHERIFF

0.60%

0.60%

MUNIC.

1.50%

2.50%

2.00%

2.50%

2.99%

2.99%

2.50%

0.25%

COMBINED
LOCAL RATE

4.99%

5.99%

5.50%

6.50%

5.99%

5.99%

5.99%

6.99%

8.50%

7.99%

STATE RATE TOTAL RATE

4.45% 9.44%

4.45% 10.44%
4.45% 9.95%

4.45% 10.95%
4.45% 10.44%
4.45% 10.44%
4.45% 10.44%
4.45% 11.44%
4.45% 12.95%
4.45% 12.44%



